FINAL PROPERTY TAX RATES

Polk County, Nebraska
2025-2026

Subdivision

Certified Levy |

County General Fund
Sinking Fund
Veterans' Aid Fund
Hospital Fund
Highway Bond Fund

Polk County Agricultural Society
Polk County Historical Society
Village of Shelby, General

City of Osceola, General
City of Osceola, Bond

City of Stromsburg, General
City of Stromsburg, Fire Bond

Village of Polk, General
Village of Polk, Bond

School Dist. #15, General
School Dist. #15, Bond
School Dist. #15, Special Building

School Dist. #19, General

School Dist. #19, Bond

School Dist. #19, Qualified Capital Purchase
School Dist. #19, Special Building

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.148086
0.001785
0.000040
0.000000
0.030267

0.180178

0.005260

0.001052

0.228307

0.371730
0.110453

0.482183

0.283604
0.000000

0.283604

0.239319
0.154537

0.393856

0.505277
0.080586
0.012536

0.598399

0.636379
0.078455
0.000000
0.021203

0.736037



School Dist. #32, General
School Dist. #32, Bond
School Dist. #32, Special Building

School Dist. #75, General
School Dist. #75, Special Building

Nance Co. School Dist. #30, General
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Bond
Nance Co. School Dist. #30, Special Building

Platte Co. School Dist. #1, General

Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Bond

Platte Co. School Dist. #1, Special Building
Platte Co. School Dist. #1, QCPUF

Seward Co. School Dist. #67, General
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, Special Building
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, 15 Bond
Seward Co. School Dist. #67, 2025 Bond

ESU #6, General
ESU #6, Building Bond

ESU #7, General
ESU #7, Bond

Central NE Tech. Community College, General

Central NE Tech. Community College, Capital Improve.

Central NE Tech. Community College, Haz. Mat.

Gresham Fire District, General
Gresham Fire District, Sinking
Gresham Fire District, Bond

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.491320
0.083643
0.005000

0.579963

0.468008
0.060001

0.528009

0.547084
0.238088
0.015092

0.800264

0.874066
0.120983
0.063278
0.027942

1.086269

0.373499
0.030045
0.021763
0.024196

0.449503

0.015000
0.000481

0.015481

0.015000
0.000000

0.015000

0.000000
0.020000
0.000000

0.020000

0.017855
0.010737
0.000000

0.028592



Platte Valley Fire District, General
Platte Valley Fire District, Sinking

Osceola Rural Fire District, General
Duncan Fire District, General

Duncan Fire District, Sinking

Stromsburg Rural Fire District, General
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Sinking
Stromsburg Rural Fire District, Bond

Polk Fire & Rescue District, General
Polk Fire & Rescue District, Bond

Shelby Rural Fire District, General
Shelby Rural Fire District, Bond

Bellwood Fire District, General
Bellwood Fire District, Bond

Hackberry Cemetery District

Central Platte NRD, General
Central Platte NRD, Sinking Fund

Upper Big Blue NRD, General

Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, General
Polk County Sanitary Improvement District #1, Bond

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

0.007336
0.007337

0.014673

0.020000

0.023691
0.005320

0.029011

0.020000
0.000000
0.000733

0.020733

0.020000
0.004939

0.024939

0.014248
0.004964

0.019212

0.035000
0.000000

0.035000

0.001124

0.021738
0.000000

0.021738

0.017861

0.310000
0.310000

0.620000

The above is a listing of the final tax rates for all political subdivisions in Polk County.

Debra S. Girard
Polk County Clerk



